Ref. No.: AUSFB/SEC/2018-19/643

Date: 21st February 2019

To,

Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051,

Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: AUBANK

Department of Corporate Services,

The BSE Limited,

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001.

Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: 540611

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED ("the Bank") enter into agreement with ACKO General Insurance Company Limited for General insurance as Corporate Agent.

The Bank has been issued certificate of registration CA0515 under Registration of Corporate Agents - Regulations, 2015 by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI"), entered into agreement with ACKO General Insurance Company Limited ("ACKO") to act as Corporate Agent for General Insurance Products.

This tie up shall be mutually beneficial for Bank & ACKO General Insurance Company Limited in terms of business, market penetration and digital distribution of Insurance Products.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

FOR AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Manmohan Parnami

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office
AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED
19-A Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road,
Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan, India
Phone: +91 141 4110060/61, Fax: +91 141 4110090
CIN: L36911RJ1996PLC011381
Formerly known as Au Financiers (India) Limited

SEARCHABLE FORMAT



Ref. No.: AUSFB/SEC/2018-19/643

Date: 21st February 2019

To,

Listing Department Department of Corporate Services,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001, Maharashtra. Maharashtra.

Scrip Code: AUBANK Scrip Code: 540611

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED ("the Bank") enter into agreement with ACKO General Insurance Company Limited for General insurance as Corporate Agent.

The Bank has been issued certificate of registration CA0515 under Registration of Corporate Agents - Regulations, 2015 by Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI"), entered into agreement with ACKO General Insurance Company Limited("ACKO") to act as Corporate Agent for General Insurance Products.

This tie up shall be mutually beneficial for Bank & ACKO General Insurance Company Limited in terms of business, market penetration and digital distribution of Insurance Products.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,
FOR AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED

Sd/-

Manmohan Parnami Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED 19-A Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001, Rajasthan, India Phone: +91 141 4110060/61, Fax: +91 141 4110090 CIN: L36911RJ1996PLC011381 Formerly known as Au Financiers (India) Limited